

ORIGII

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 15-065-22,605
	County Graham ·
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 2-9-93	NW NE SW Sec. 1 Twp. 6S Rge. 23 X West
Operator: License # 4767 GAR 2 9 19	93 2310 / Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
	Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address 125 N. Market, Suite 1000	
	Lease NameJohn Kemper ✓ Well # 4 Field Name Kemper
City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67202	Producing Formationn/a
Purchaser: n/a	
Operator Contact Person:	Elevation: Ground 2345' KB 2350'
Phone (316) 26/-43/5 CTATE CO	Total Depth 3790' PBTD n/a 5280
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.	4950
License: 30606	4290 3960
Wellsite Geologist: Kitt Noah Designate Type of Completion	P THIS 3630
Designate Type of Completion CONSIDER	PION 2970 2640 N
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover FIDEN	
OilSWDTemp. AbdGasInjDelayed CompX DryOther (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	1320
X Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	660
If CNANO: old well info as follows: Operator:	25 4 4 7 # Drn
Well Name:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at _260' Feet
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Drilling Method:	If yes, show depth set Feet
Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3- wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with a form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with al conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 day	of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 ll temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or ys from commencement date of such work.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge.
Signature ### ################################	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F ✓ Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title <u>President</u> Date 2/2	18/91 C Wireline Log Received C Drillers Timelog Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>18th</u> day of <u>February</u> 19 91.	ary Distribution
Notary Public Landa K. Bri	KCC
Date Commission Expires 6/07/92 NOTARY PUR STATE OF KAI My Appt. Exp. 4-	BLIC
discount of the second	

SIDE AND

Operator Name <u>Rit</u>	chie Explo	ration, Inc.	Lease Name	John Ke	emper	Well #	4	
. 1 - 60		East	County 1	(Graham				
Sec. 1 Twp. $6S$	Rge. <u>23W</u>	☑ West	**					
nterval tested, tir	me tool open a s, bottom hole	and base of formati nd closed, flowing a temperature, fluid re opy of log.	and shut-in pre	Detail all	her shut-in nre	ser enipe	ched static leve	
rill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		Yes No		Formation Description				
amples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Yes No			⊠ Log □	Sample		
ores Taken		Yes No	Name		Тор	Boti	tom	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.) DST #1 from zones). Rec IFP:43-43#/3 FFP:43-43#/3	. 2' of muc	a. #/45"; #/45"please \	KEEP THIS	Anhydri B/Anhyd Topeka Heebner Toronto Lansing B/KC LTD	rite	20 33 35 35 35 37	51'(+ 299) 78'(+ 272) 22'(- 972) 22'(-1172) 48'(-1198) 63'(-1213) 69'(-1419) 88'(-1438)	
Purpose of String	Report al	CASING RECORD Il strings set-conduc Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	New U tor, surface, i Weight Lbs./ft.	sed ntermediate, Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen	
Surface	12¼"	8-5/8"	28#	260'	60/40 poz	180	2%gel, 3%C0	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag	I RECORD ge of Each Interval P	Perforated		Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		ueeze Record Depth	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run				
Date of First Produc	ction Producin	g Method Flowing	Pumping G	as Lift 🗌 (Other (Explain)	No		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Water		Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity	
isposition of Gas:	<u> </u>	MET	THOD OF COMPLETI	ON .		P	roduction Interva	
Vented Sold (If vented, sub			Hole Perfor	ration 🗆 [Oually Completed			
						-		

TELEPHONE: AREA CODE 913 483-2627

P. O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS OF IGINAL

NOV 90

1002528

: Kitchie Explorat		INVOICE NO.	57957
125 N. Market #1(PURCHASE ORDER NO.	
Wichita, Kansas (57202 W. 459000	LEASE NAME	John Keaper
		DATE	Nov. 7, 1990
SERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:	FER22	1951	
Common 108 sks @\$	\$5.25 PI FACE 15	5 567.00	RELEASED
Pozmix 72 sks @\$2 Chloride 5 sks @\$	\$21.00 INFORMATION	15162.00 105.00	.\$.₹ 2 .98 3495 0
Handling 180 sks Mileage (4 9) @\$0. Surface	CONFIDENTIAL 03c per sk per mi	180.00 FROM 264.60 380.00	A CONFIDEN
Mileage @\$2.00 pm l plug		98.00 73.00	995.60
	If account CURRENT 20% discoube allowed ONLY if paid within 3 from date of invoice.	int will Total 100 days	\$ 1,829.60
	Cenui SURARE Cyty	6100.0270) = 1879.
NOV 26 1990	THANK YOU	3820/40=	(365.92)
All Prices Are Net. Payable 30	Days Following Date of Invoice. 1½% Charged	d Thorontton	,

OR YOUR

TELEPHONE: ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY, INC. AREA CODE 913 483-2627 P. O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** TQ: Ritchie Exploration. Inc. INVOICE NO. RELEASED 125 N. Market Suite 1000 PURCHASE ORDER NO Wichita, KS 67202 LEASE NAME FROM CONFIDENTIAL DATE. SERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS: Common 120 sks @ \$5.25 630.00 Poz Mix 80 sks @ \$2.25 180.00 Gel 7 sks @ \$6.75 47.25 857.25 and the state of t Handling 200 sks @ \$1.00 200.00 Mileage (29) @ \$.03 per ak per mi 294.00 Plugging 380.00 Mi @ \$2.00 Pmp Trk 98.00 Plug : 21.00 993.00 1,850,25 PLEASE KEEP THIS INFORMATION 25 sks @ 2075* 100 sks @ 12001 CONFIDENTIAL 40 sks @ 310' 10 aks @ 15 ske in RH 10 sks in MH THANK YOU CEMENT to PA All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 11/2% Charged Thereafter.